Support For Informal Care For Older People By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 2020-2024

Support for informal care, persones cared for,
aged 65 and over, during year, as % of total
population of same age

Support for informal care, persones cared for,
aged 75 and over, during year, as % of total
population of same age

Support for informal care, persones cared for,
aged 80 and over, during year, as % of total
population of same age

Support for informal care, persones cared for,
aged 85 and over, during year, as % of total
population of same age

Support for informal care, persons cared for,
aged 65-74, during year

Support for informal care, persons cared for,
aged 75-84, during year

Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia
Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia
Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia
Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia
Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia
Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia

© THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2025

2020

4.8
4,1
33
8,5
74
5,7

10,7
9.4
72

13,0

10,7
8,7

238

463

703

417

828

1151

2021
4,6
4,1
33
8,0
74
5,7
10,1
9.4
7,1
13,1
11,4
8,3
228
425
679
398
833
1238

2022
3.9
42
2,8
6.8
75
4.8
8,8
9,7
6,2

10,8
11,7
72
195
466
596
367
871
1104

2023
3.6
3,7
32
6,1
6,4
53
8,0
6,6
7,0
9,7
74
8,4
181
421
663
344
939
1214

2024
4,1
4.1
3,0
7.0
6.8
4,9
9.6
9,2
6,7

11,9
11,1
7.9
181
448
625
384
852
1186



