## Support For Informal Care For Older People By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 2020-2024

		2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Support for informal care, persones cared for,	Kainuu	4,8	4,6	3,9	3,6	4,1
aged 65 and over, during year, as % of total	Lapland	4,1	4,1	4,2	3,7	4,1
population of same age	North Ostrobothnia	3,3	3,3	2,8	3,2	3,0
Support for informal care, persones cared for,	Kainuu	8,5	8,0	6,8	6,1	7,0
aged 75 and over, during year, as % of total	Lapland	7,4	7,4	7,5	6,4	6,8
population of same age	North Ostrobothnia	5,7	5,7	4,8	5,3	4,9
Support for informal care, persones cared for,	Kainuu	10,7	10,1	8,8	8,0	9,6
aged 80 and over, during year, as % of total	Lapland	9,4	9,4	9,7	6,6	9,2
population of same age	North Ostrobothnia	7,2	7,1	6,2	7,0	6,7
Support for informal care, persones cared for,	Kainuu	13,0	13,1	10,8	9,7	11,9
aged 85 and over, during year, as % of total	Lapland	10,7	11,4	11,7	7,4	11,1
population of same age	North Ostrobothnia	8,7	8,3	7,2	8,4	7,9
Support for informal care, persons cared for,	Kainuu	238	228	195	181	181
aged 65-74, during year	Lapland	463	425	466	421	448
	North Ostrobothnia	703	679	596	663	625
Support for informal care, persons cared for,	Kainuu	417	398	367	344	384
aged 75-84, during year	Lapland	828	833	871	939	852
	North Ostrobothnia	1151	1238	1104	1214	1186

<sup>©</sup> THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2025